
TANZANIA ENGINEERING AND MANUFACTURING DESIGN ORGANIZATIO 
(TEMDO) 

 

  
 

Tender No. PA/043/17/18/G/018 
 

For  

      SUPPLY OF MACHINES INSTALLATION AND TRAINING, 
 

Invitation for Tenders 
 

Date: 17/5/2018 

 
1. This Invitation for Tenders follows the General Procurement Notice for this Project which 

appeared in PPRA Tender Portal dated 2017/2018 

 

2. The Government of Tanzania has set aside funds for the operation of the TEMDO during 

the financial year 2017/2018. It is intended that part of the proceeds of the fund will be 

used to cover eligible payment under the contract for the SUPPLY OF MACHINES  AND 

INSTALLATION.  

3. The TEMDO now invites sealed tenders from eligible NATIONAL Suppliers of 
MACHINES ,INSTALLATION AND TRAINING 
 

4. SCOPE OF GOODS 
 
 

LOT 

NUMBER 

DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY 

LOT 1. Universal horizontal lathe machine with 

all accessories.  

Pc 1 

LOT 2. Top level Metal Horizontal Flat Bed 

CNC Lathe machine  

Pc 1 

LOT 3. Universal Milling Machine with all 

accessories:  

Pc 1 

LOT 4. CNC Metal Machine (Heavy duty) Pc 1 

LOT 5. CNC Hydraulic press brake bending M/C 

with tools and guides 

Pc 1 

LOT 6. Manual sheet Metal bending machine Pc 1 



LOT 7. Power driven Metal plates rolling 

machine with 3 drive rollers. 

Pc 1 

LOT 8. Manual operated metal plate rolling 

machine. 

Pc 1 

LOT 9. Horizontal / Vertical section Bending 

rolls and guides  

Pc 1 

LOT 10. Air Compressor. Pc 1 

LOT 11. Power hack saw machine with tools and 

guides 

Pc 1 

LOT 12. Surface grinder machine with tools and 

guides 

Pc 1 

LOT 13. Nibbling Machine  Pc 1 

LOT 14. Pillar drill machine with tools and guides. Pc 1 

LOT 15. Automatic Hydraulic power press 

machine. 

Pc 1 

LOT 16. Pedestal grinder machines. Pc 1 

LOT 17. Heat treatment furnace. Pc 1 

LOT 18. Diesel Welding generator. Pc 1 

LOT 19. DC/AC Machine(rectifier) Pc 1 

LOT 20. Plasma cutting machine  Pc 1 

LOT 21. CNC Hydraulic pipe Bending Machine. Pc 1 

LOT 22. Coal/Charcoal Briquette Press/Punching 

Honeycomb Machine. 

Pc 1 

LOT 23. Plastic shredder machine. Pc 1 

LOT 24. Small Biomedical Incinerator. Pc 1 

LOT 25. Electroplating Equipment. Set 1 

LOT 26. Stocky manual stacker(fork lift) with 

adjustable straddle 

Pc 1 

 
 

5. Tendering will be conducted through the NATIONAL COMPETITIVE TENDERING 
procedures specified in the Public Procurement Regulations, 2013 – Government Notice 
No. 446 as amended in 2016, and is open to all Tenderers as defined in the Regulations. 

6. Interested eligible Tenders may obtain further information from and inspect the 
Tendering Documents at the office of the SECRETARY TEMDO TENDER BOARD, P.O. 
BOX 6111 ARUSHA SITUATED AT NJIRO HILLS, PLOT NO. 268 BLOCK B FROM 
8:00AM TO 3:30 PM ON MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS INCLUSIVE EXCEPT ON PUBLIC 
HOLIDAYS. 

 
 
 
 
 

 



7. A complete set of Tendering Document(s) in ENGLISH and additional sets may be 
purchased by interested Tenderers on the submission of a written application to the 
address given under paragraph 5 above and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of 
Tshs 200,000/= (Two hundred  thousand only). Payment should either be by Cash, 

Banker’s Draft, or Banker’s Cheque, payable to Director General (TEMDO)  
             BANK: CRDB BANK PLC 
             ARUSHA BRANCH 
             ACCOUNT NUMBER: 01J1033752000 

 
8. All tenders must be accompanied by a Tender Securing Declaration in the format 

provided in the Tendering Documents. 
 

9. All tenders in one original plus two copies properly filled in, and enclosed in plain 
envelopes must be delivered to the address Secretary TEMDO Tender Board, P.O. Box 
6111 Arusha Situated at Njiro Hills, Plot No. 268 Block B before 10:00 AM 

6/6/2018.Tenders will be opened promptly thereafter in public and in the presence of 
Tenderers’ representatives who choose to attend in the opening at the Secretary TEMDO 
Tender Board, P.O. Box 6111 Arusha Situated at Njiro Hills, Plot No. 268 Block B 
 

10. Late Tenders, Portion of Tenders, Electronic Tenders, Tenders not received, Tenders not 
opened and not read out in public at the tender opening ceremony shall not be accepted 
for evaluation irrespective of the circumstances. 

 
DIRECTOR GENERAL 

TEMDO 
P.O. BOX 6111 ARUSHA 

 TANZANIA  


